SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

JANE E. WHITNEY
7012 Sunny Lane
Hoover, AL 35244

VICTORIA G. MYERS, ESQ.

AMP LAW LLC 3590 B. Pelham Parkway, #107 Pelham, Alabama 35124

20250221000051310 1/3 \$514.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/21/2025 10:57:59 AM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

OUIT CLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that in consideration of Ten (\$10) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to the undersigned, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, GRANTOR JANE E. WHITNEY, an unmarried adult person, remises, releases, and quitclaims to THE JANE E. WHITNEY REVOCABLE TRUST FIRST RESTATEMENT 2025, hereinafter the GRANTEE, all her right, title, interest, and claim to the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 4207, according to the Survey of Abingdon by the River Phase 3, as recorded in Map Book 54, Page 38 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO ALL MATTERS OF RECORD.

This real property is located at the following address: 7012 Sunny Lane, Hoover, Alabama 35244. This is the same address as that of the Trust. Grantor reserves no rights aside from those specified in the THE JANE E. WHITNEY REVOCABLE TRUST FIRST RESTATEMENT 2025, which is a revocable *inter vivos* Trust.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the Grantee, THE JANE E. WHITNEY REVOCABLE TRUST FIRST RESTATEMENT 2025, its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, hereto sets her hands this the \sqrt{Q} day of February 2025.

Signature JANE E. WHITNEY, Grantor

Grantor/Trustee of THE JANE E. WHITNEY REVOCABLE TRUST FIRST RESTATEMENT 2025

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY:

VICTORIA G. MYERS, ESQ.

3590 B. Pelham Parkway, #107

Pelham, Alabama 35124

AMP LAW LLC

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

JANE E. WHITNEY 7012 Sunny Lane Hoover, AL 35244

202502210000051310 2/3 \$514.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/21/2025 10:57:59 AM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared JANE E. WHITNEY, whose name as Grantor is affixed to the foregoing Deed, who is known to me and who being first duly sworn deposes and says that she is informed and believes and that upon such information and belief states that the facts set out in the foregoing are true and correct.

Sworn to and subscribed before me on the $\frac{940}{4}$ day of February 2025.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires

}



Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

02/21/2025 10:57:59 AM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This I	Document must be filed in acco	rdance with Code of Alabama 19	75, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	Jane E. Whitney	Grantee's Name	THE JANE E. WHITNEY REVOCABLE TRUST FIRST RESTATEMENT 2025
Mailing Address	7012 Sunny Lane	Mailing Address	7012 Sunny Lane
	Hoover, AL 35244		Hoover, AL 35244
		_	•
Droporty Addrops	7010 Supply Long	Data of Sala	-
Property Address	7012 Sunny Lane Hoover, AL 35244	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price	
•	- 100VCI, AL 00244	or	Ψ
•	-	Actual Value	\$ \$
	i .	or or	
	-	Assessor's Market Value	\$ 485,700.00
evidence: (check of Bill of Sale	ne) (Recordation of docume	this form can be verified in the entary evidence is not required. Appraisal	ed)
Sales Contract		✓ Other Property Tax As	sessment Statement 2024
Closing Staten	1ent	•	
	locument presented for reco this form is not required.		quired information referenced
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Instructions	
	d mailing address - provide t ir current mailing address.	he name of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest
Grantee's name an to property is being	•	the name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if a	vailable.
Date of Sale - the o	late on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	
•	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	the purchase of the property	, both real and personal,
conveyed by the ins		This may be evidenced by ar	both real and personal, being a ppraisal conducted by a
excluding current u responsibility of val	se valuation, of the property		
accurate. I further u		atements claimed on this forn	ed in this document is true and n may result in the imposition
Date FEBRUARY 19, 2025		Print JANE E. WHITNEY/THE JANE E. WH	ITNEY REVOCABLE TRUST FIRST RESTATEMENT
			1121
Unattested		Sign <u>3000</u> <u>El</u>	
	(verified by)	Grantor	e/Owner/Agent)\circle one Form RT-1
eForms			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,